
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030653-2025 

Planning

Town Centre Wayfinding - Supply and Install

Warrington Borough Council

UK3: Planned procurement notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice
types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-030653

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05449c 

Published 6 June 2025, 3:08pm

Scope 

Description

Warrington Borough Council are seeking a supplier to supply and install wayfinding items for
Warrington Town Centre. This includes design work for some of the items.

We are looking for:

- 6 Solar Backlit Totems (with design for maps)

- 24 Fingerpost-style signs

- Removal and reinstatement of some existing items

The exact specifications for these items will be provided as part of the tender.

There is a base level of design that has been completed and consulted on by Warrington
Borough Council - this includes style, icons and destinations. We require the provider to
design maps for the totems and hold workshops with the authority to develop them.

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030653-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030653-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 5

Contract dates (estimated)

1 October 2025 to 30 September 2035

10 years

Main procurement category

Goods

CPV classifications

31523000 - Illuminated signs and nameplates

34928400 - Urban furniture

34928410 - Marker posts

34928470 - Signage

34928471 - Sign materials

34928472 - Sign posts

Contract locations

UKD61 - Warrington



Page 3 to 5

Participation 

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Submission 

Publication date of tender notice (estimated)

1 July 2025

Enquiry deadline

21 July 2025, 12:00pm

Tender submission deadline

31 July 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://procontract.due-north.com/Opportunities

https://procontract.due-north.com/Opportunities


Page 4 to 5

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Documents 

Associated tender documents

https://procontract.due-north.com/Opportunities

The details will be available on The Chest at this location

Contracting authority 

https://procontract.due-north.com/Opportunities


Page 5 to 5

Warrington Borough Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PBVX-8195-NXYW

Warrington Borough Council

Warrington

WA1 1UH

United Kingdom

Email: centralprocurement@warrington.gov.uk

Region: UKD61 - Warrington

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:centralprocurement@warrington.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Publication date of tender notice (estimated)
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Documents
	Associated tender documents
	https://procontract.due-north.com/Opportunities

	Contracting authority
	Warrington Borough Council


		2025-06-08T04:00:36+0100
	TCPDF




